BRAZILIAN JIU-JITSUV
Blue Belt to 1-Stripe Blue Belt

Intermediate Chokes

Lapel Over Cross Choke from Guard

Same Side Lapel to Cross Choke from Guard
Double Lapel Choke from Back

Arm Triangle Choke from Guard

Anaconda Choke

Loop Choke from Guard

Intermediate Armbars
North-South to Armbar

Crucifix Start To Armbar

Armbar from Seated Back Control
Rolling Armbar From Back Control
Armbar Defense to Armbar

Far Side Armbar from Side Control

Takedowns

Rolls And Falls

Cross Step to Knee on Belly from Knees
Cross Ankle Pick from Knees

Cross Ankle Pick from Standing

Inside Knee Takedown from Standing
Circling Ankle Pick Takedown from Standing
Lapel Grip Fireman's Carry

Ippon Seo Nagi

JULUUCU 0000 OO

Page
136

224
266
107
281
345

276
340
203
268
99
56

8,10, 11
71,232
72

73

249

76

74

88



BRAZILIAN JIU-JITSUVU
1-Stripe Blue Belt to 2-Stripe Blue Belt

Advanced Passes Page
Ferrari Guard Pass —1 187
Outside Knee Guard Pass —1 193
Switch Base Half Guard Pass —1 117
Knee Slide Guard Pass [ 1 206
Knee Inside Switch Bass Guard Pass —1 207
Lapel Control Ferrari Guard Pass 1 25
Chim-Chim/Tozi Guard Pass [ 1 o257
Takedowns

0 Goshi 1 7
O Soto Gari from Knees [ 1 e5
O Soto Gari from Standing 1 ¢
Jumping Guard 1 s
Advanced Escapes, Transitions, and Defenses

Cross Lapel Choke Defense #1 (from Mount) 1 131
Cross Lapel Choke Defense #2 (from Mount) 1 132
Cross Lapel Choke Defense #1 (from Guard) 1 134
Cross Lapel Choke Defense #2 (from Guard) —1 135
Butterfly Guard Sweep Defense 1 146
Arm Drag to Back from Guard 1 o255
Leg Cross Escape from Mount 1 228
Knee on Belly Escape to Half Guard 1 230



BRAZILIAN JIU-JITSU
2-Stripe Blue Belt to 3-Stripe Blue Belt

Advanced Escapes, Transitions, and Defenses Page
Knee on Belly Escape to the Knees [ 1 o231
Escape from Kesa Gatame to Back Control [ 1 315
Kesa Gatame Escape to Arm Bar [ 1 318
Switch Base Side Control Escape/Reversal [ 1 308
Hip Swivel North-South Escape to Guard 1 286
Advanced Sweeps

Reverse Scissor Sweep [ 1 103
Windmill Sweep From Guard 1 109
Ankle Sweep From Bottom Half Guard 1 121
Reverse Half Butterfly Sweep from Bottom Half [ 1 151
Elevator Sweep from Butterfly Guard [ 1 15
Elevator Sweep to Arm Bar [ 1 15
Helicopter Sweep from Butterfly Sweep Defense [ 1 147
Arms Trapped Windmill Guard Sweep [ 1 253
Advanced Positions and Chokes Reps.
Half Guard to Chicken Wing Lapel Control [ 1 u3
Single Wing Choke [ 1 14
Ezekiel Choke 1 48
Crucifix Position [ 338
Rolling Collar Choke from Crucifix Position 1 339
Rolling Arm Bar from Crucifix Position [ 1 340
Rolling Lapel Choke from Turtle (Head-to-Head) [ 1 34
Rolling Lapel Choke from Turtle (Head-to-Head) ol 1 342



BRAZILIAN JIU-JITSUVU
3-Stripe Blue Belt to 4-Stripe Blue Belt

Advanced Armbars Page

Bottom Side Control o Far Side Arm Bar 1 o213
Bottom Side Control to Near Side Arm Bar [ 1 24
Near Side Arm Bar from Side Control (Top) [ 1 54

Arm Bar to Triangle From Mount [ 1 123

Defeating the Arm Bar Grip Defense from Mount [ 1 124
Defeating Arm Bar Grip Defense From Mount #2 [ 1 125
Footlocks

Straight Ankle Lock From Defended Scissor Sweep: 168

Heel Hook from Top 1 29
Heel Hook from Bottom [ 1 297
Standing Straight Ankle Lock 1 293
Ankle Lock When in Back Control —1 269
Leg Locks

Knee Bar from Open Guard (Bottom) [ 1 295
Knee-Through Knee Bar From Side Control [ 1 30
Rollover Knee Bar from Kesa Gatame 1 314
Knee Bar From Guard —1 169
Advanced Armlocks

Chicken Wing Control to Americana [ 1 148
Omo Plata as a Counter To Single Leg Takedown [ 1 s5
Kimura Defense to Omo Plata 1 o7
Rolling Kimura from Half Guard 1 5
Americana from Inside Guard 1 14

** 4-Stripe Blue Belt to Purple Belt is Based on a
Comprehensive Examination of All Prior Material. **



