

BRAZILIAN JIU-JITSU Blue Belt to 1-Stripe Blue Belt

Intermediate Chokes	<u>Page</u>
Lapel Over Cross Choke from Guard	136
Same Side Lapel to Cross Choke from Guard	224
Double Lapel Choke from Back	266
Arm Triangle Choke from Guard	107
Anaconda Choke	281
Loop Choke from Guard	345
Intermediate Armbars	
North-South to Armbar	276
Crucifix Start To Armbar	340
Armbar from Seated Back Control	203
Rolling Armbar From Back Control	268
Armbar Defense to Armbar	99
Far Side Armbar from Side Control	56
<u>Takedowns</u>	
Rolls And Falls	8, 10, 11
Cross Step to Knee on Belly from Knees	71, 232
Cross Ankle Pick from Knees	72
Cross Ankle Pick from Standing	73
Inside Knee Takedown from Standing	249
Circling Ankle Pick Takedown from Standing	76
Lapel Grip Fireman's Carry	74
Ippon Seo Nagi	88



BRAZILIAN JIU-JITSU 1-Stripe Blue Belt to 2-Stripe Blue Belt

Advanced Passes	 <u>Page</u>
Ferrari Guard Pass	187
Outside Knee Guard Pass	193
Switch Base Half Guard Pass	117
Knee Slide Guard Pass	206
Knee Inside Switch Bass Guard Pass	207
Lapel Control Ferrari Guard Pass	256
Chim-Chim/Tozi Guard Pass	257
Takedowns	
O Goshi	75
O Soto Gari from Knees	65
O Soto Gari from Standing	66
Jumping Guard	89
Advanced Escapes, Transitions, and Defenses	
Cross Lapel Choke Defense #1 (from Mount)	131
Cross Lapel Choke Defense #2 (from Mount)	132
Cross Lapel Choke Defense #1 (from Guard)	134
Cross Lapel Choke Defense #2 (from Guard)	135
Butterfly Guard Sweep Defense	146
Arm Drag to Back from Guard	255
Leg Cross Escape from Mount	228
Knee on Belly Escape to Half Guard	230



BRAZILIAN JIU-JITSU 2-Stripe Blue Belt to 3-Stripe Blue Belt

Advanced Escapes, Transitions, and Defenses		<u>Page</u>
Knee on Belly Escape to the Knees		231
Escape from Kesa Gatame to Back Control		315
Kesa Gatame Escape to Arm Bar		318
Switch Base Side Control Escape/Reversal		308
Hip Swivel North-South Escape to Guard		286
Advanced Sweeps		
Reverse Scissor Sweep		103
Windmill Sweep From Guard		109
Ankle Sweep From Bottom Half Guard		121
Reverse Half Butterfly Sweep from Bottom Half		151
Elevator Sweep from Butterfly Guard		155
Elevator Sweep to Arm Bar		156
Helicopter Sweep from Butterfly Sweep Defense		147
Arms Trapped Windmill Guard Sweep		253
Advanced Positions and Chokes		Reps.
Half Guard to Chicken Wing Lapel Control		113
Single Wing Choke		114
Ezekiel Choke		48
Crucifix Position		338
Rolling Collar Choke from Crucifix Position		339
Rolling Arm Bar from Crucifix Position		340
	_	
Rolling Lapel Choke from Turtle (Head-to-Head)		341



BRAZILIAN JIU-JITSU 3-Stripe Blue Belt to 4-Stripe Blue Belt

•	
Advanced Armbars	<u>Page</u>
Bottom Side Control to Far Side Arm Bar	213
Bottom Side Control to Near Side Arm Bar	214
Near Side Arm Bar from Side Control (Top)	54
Arm Bar to Triangle From Mount	123
Defeating the Arm Bar Grip Defense from Mount	124
Defeating Arm Bar Grip Defense From Mount #2	125
<u>Footlocks</u>	
Straight Ankle Lock From Defended Scissor Sweep	168
Heel Hook from Top	296
Heel Hook from Bottom	297
Standing Straight Ankle Lock	293
Ankle Lock When in Back Control	269
Leg Locks	
Knee Bar from Open Guard (Bottom)	295
Knee-Through Knee Bar From Side Control	301
Rollover Knee Bar from Kesa Gatame	314
Knee Bar From Guard	169
Advanced Armlocks	
Chicken Wing Control to Americana	148
Omo Plata as a Counter To Single Leg Takedown	85
Kimura Defense to Omo Plata	97
Rolling Kimura from Half Guard	115
Americana from Inside Guard	142

** 4-Stripe Blue Belt to Purple Belt is Based on a Comprehensive Examination of All Prior Material. **